

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A. Nos. 65-79 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7496-7510/2004

A.P. UNITED TEACHERS FEDERATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to withdrawal of slp and prayer for interim relief and office report ))

Date: 05/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

Mr. P. Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao ,Adv

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

Mr. U.S. Raju, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Sameena Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application filed by the counsel for the petitioner praying for

withdrawing SLP © No. 7496-7510/2004 before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

KUMAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA

REGISTRA

R

ns