

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos. 65-79 IN S.L.P.(C) No. 7496-7510/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2003 in WP No. 1810/2001 & WP No. 8729/2000 & WP No. 8789/2000 & WP No. 8880/2000 & WP No. 8883/2000 & WP No. 8918/2000 & WP No. 8924/2000 & WP No. 8925/2000 & WP No. 8954/2000 & WP No. 11325/2000 & WP No. 11580/2000 & WP No. 11761/2000 & WP No. 17155/2000 & WP No. 21610/2001 & WP No. 24290/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P. UNITED TEACHERS FEDERATION & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln for permission to withdraw the SLP)

Date: 12/12/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.Nos.65-79 are allowed.

The Special Leave Petition Nos.7496-7510 are
dismissed as withdrawn.

[MADHU ARORA]

[KHUSHI RAM]

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER